Г

.....

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/98 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET S - 90 186 PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Director of the United States_Patent and Trac	demark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger V Other Confirmatory License		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) DETRIOT DIESEL CORPORATION	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy	tf document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Washington	D.C. 20585-0162		
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send c Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Mail documents to be re- Mail documents to be re-	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document ommonts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Roduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ecorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: rvices, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,		
700078915 P.O. Bo	x 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313 REEL: 014525 FRAME: 0645		

囟	00	2
---	----	---

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0551-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-586-2810
Name Betty	A. Winchester		
Address (line 1) U.S. I	Department of Energy		
Address (line 2) 1000 I	ndependence Avenue, S.W.		
ddress (line 3) Washi	ngton, D. C. 20585-0162		
Address (line 4)	·····		
	r the total number of pag uding any attachments.	jes of the attached conveyance docum	nent #9
Application Num	iber(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Patent A 09/473,044 09/473,044 f this document is being was Patent Cooperat Enter PC only if a t has not b Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pa	Application Number(s)	Image: Second state of the	Image: Second
Deposit Acce (Enter for payme	ent by deposit account or if add	iitional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees:	# Yes No
Statement and S	ignature		
attached co indicated h Brend	ppy is a true copy of the c	ellef, the foregoing information is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit MMMA Kank Signature	
			DATENT

PATENT REEL: 014525 FRAME: 0646

09/473,044

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE (Large Business-Advance Waiver)

Title: "Fuel Injector Assembly Having An Improved Solenoid Operated Check Valve"

Inventor(s): He Jiang

Serial No.: 09/473,044 Contractor:	Filing Date: December 27, 1999 Detroit Diesel Corporation DE-FC05-970R22607
DOE Contract Number:	DE-FC05-97OR22607
DOE Advance Waiver No.:	W(A)-97-009; ORO-653
Patent Rights Clause No.:	Dated 5/97

An advance waiver of Government rights having been granted by the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) to the Contractor, and the above-identified invention having been reported as a Subject Invention to DOE by the Contractor with its election to file a domestic patent application thereon, the effective date of said waiver for the above invention is August 1, 1997.

Accordingly, this document is confirmatory of the paid-up license required to be granted to the Government under 41 CFR 9-9.109-6 and the above-identified contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced patent rights clause, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein. The undersigned certifies the attached copy to be a true copy of said clause. It is understood and agreed that this license does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or of any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified invention.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 9th day of November, 2001

Mark W. Osborn Contracts Manager (313) 592-5895 phone (313) 592-5014 fax mark.osborn@detroitdiesel.com 13400 Outer Drive West Detroit, Michigan 48239-4001

PATENT REEL: 014525 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 04/16/2004